

AT&T Florida 150 South Monroe Street Suite 400 Tallahassee, FL 32301 T: 850.577.5555 F: 850.222.8640 www.att.com



February 22, 2010

100092-T

Mrs. Ann Cole Director, Division of Commission Clerk and Administrative Services Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399

Re: Approval of Amendment to the Interconnection, unbundling, resale and collocation Agreement between BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc d/b/a AT&T Florida d/b/a AT&T Southeast and Brydels Communications, LLC.

Dear Mrs. Cole:

Please find enclosed for filing and approval, the original and two copies of BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc d/b/a AT&T Florida d/b/a AT&T Southeast Amendment to Interconnection, unbundling, resale and collocation Agreement with Brydels Communications, LLC.

The underlying agreement was filed on December 9, 2009 in docket 090536-TP.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call Robyn Yant at (850) 577-5551.

Very truly yours,

lerídrix

Regulatory Vice President

1
1
<u></u>

OCCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

0 | 2 | 5 FEB 23 ≘

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK

Amendment-Name Change Remove d/b/a AMIGOS-Tu Compania de Telefonos/AT&T-9STATE AT&T FLORIDA/Brydels Communications, LLC PAGE 1 OF 2 VERSION – 03/11/08 011510

Amendment

to the Interconnection Agreement

Between

BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc., d/b/a AT&T Florida

and

Brydels Communications, LLC d/b/a AMIGOS-Tu Compania de Telefonos Dated November 19, 2009

Pursuant to this Amendment, BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc., d/b/a AT&T Florida (AT&T) and Brydels Communications, LLC d/b/a AMIGOS-Tu Compania de Telefonos (Brydels Communications, LLC), hereinafter referred to collectively as the "Parties", agree to amend that certain Interconnection Agreement between the Parties dated November 19, 2009 ("Agreement") to be effective the date of the last signature.

WHEREAS, Brydels Communications, LLC d/b/a AMIGOS-Tu Compania de Telefonos has changed the name of said business to Brydels Communications, LLC, a Louisiana Limited Liability Company.

WHEREAS, the Parties desire that the Interconnection Agreement be amended to reflect the correct corporate entity name.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and covenants contained herein and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Parties hereby covenant and agree as follows:

- 1. The Parties agree that **<u>AT&T-9STATE</u>** shall be defined as the State of Florida.
- The name of Brydels Communications, LLC d/b/a AMIGOS-Tu Compania de Telefonos in the Interconnection Agreement is hereby deleted throughout the Interconnection Agreement and replaced with Brydels Communications, LLC.
- 3. All of the other provisions of the Interconnection Agreement, dated November 19, 2009, shall remain in full force and effect.
- 4. Either or both of the Parties is authorized to submit this Amendment to each Public Service Commission for approval subject to Section 252(e) of the Federal Telecommunications Act of 1996.
- 5. In entering into this Amendment, neither Party waives, and each Party expressly reserves, any rights, remedies or arguments it may have at law or under the intervening law or regulatory change provisions in the underlying Agreement (including intervening law rights asserted by either Party via written notice predating this Amendment) with respect to any orders, decisions, legislation or proceedings and any remands thereof, which the Parties have not yet fully incorporated into this Agreement or which may be the subject of further review.

0 | 2 | 5 FEB 23 ≥ FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

Amendment-Name Change Remove d/b/a AMIGOS-Tu Compania de Telefonos/<u>AT&T-9STATE</u> <u>AT&T FLORIDA</u>/Brydels Communications, LLC PAGE 2 OF 2 VERSION - 03/11/08 011510

Brydels Communications, LLC

*

.

••

By: Printed: JOHN BRYDELS JR-

BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc., d/b/a AT&T Florida by AT&T Operations, Inc., its authorized agent

lohung By:

Director-Interconnection Agreements

Printed: Eddie A. Reed, Jr.

Title:

Title: <u>PLCJ</u> (Print or Type)

Date: ______ 2-17-10